AKÜ FEMÜBİD 22 (2022) 015601 (187-198) AKU J. Sci. Eng. 22 (2022) 015601 (187-198)
DOI: 10.35414/akufemubid.1025031
Araştırma Makalesi / Research Article
Effects of Fines Content and Type, and Coarse Aggregate Size on the
Workability Properties of Self-Compacting Concretes
Hayati HİLMİOĞLU1, Cengiz ŞENGÜL1, Mustafa Hulusi ÖZKUL*1
1Istanbul Teknik Üniversitesi, İnşaat Fakültesi, Maslak 34469 Istanbul.
                              e-posta: hayatihilmi@gmail.com             ORCID ID: http://orcid.org/0000-0001-7345-6912

Size (mm)
Slump
Flow (cm)
T500 (s)
Blocking
Step (mm)
V-Funnel
Time
(s)
Sieve
Segregation
(%)
Penetration
(mm)
CNT.0.10 0 10 70 3 15 6 4 3
LS.36.10 36 10 80 2 3 13 4 6
LS.72.10 72 10 79 3 5 15 3 6
LS.108.10 108 10 87 3 3 13 10 7
CNT.0.16 0 16 72 2 14 5 11 3
LS.36.16 36 16 71 2 6 16 9 8
LS.72.16 72 16 75 3 5 17 11 9
LS.108.16 108 16 87 3 6 17 13 9
CNT.0.10 0 10 70 3 15 6 4 3
FA.36.10 36 10 70 3 12 6 3 3
FA.72.10 72 10 77 3 8 8 7 3
FA.108.10 108 10 85 2 3 9 18 8
CNT.0.16 0 16 72 2 14 5 11 3
FA.36.16 36 16 72 2 13 5 10 6
FA.72.16 72 16 73 2 11 5 7 6
FA.108.16 108 16 82 2 8 7 16 6
 Effects of Fines Content and Type, and Coarse Aggregate Size on the Workability Properties of Self-Compacting…, Hilmioğlu et al.
192
from 72 dm3/m3 to 108 dm3/m3, a sharp increase of
slump flow from 79 cm to 87 cm and from 75 cm to